TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/11/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MII, Inc.		04/22/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Huck Group, Inc.
Street Address:	4501 Tamiami Trail
Internal Address:	Suite 214
City:	Naples Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34103
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0558662	LUNDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)679-6327

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305.349.2259

Email: danielle.price@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle Price
Address Line 1: 701 Brickell Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112924.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle Price

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0546 OP \$40,00 0558662

900160519

Signature:	/danielle price/
Date:	04/26/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=LUNDIA assignmentApr_26_2010_15_54_55_66#page1.tif source=LUNDIA assignmentApr_26_2010_15_54_55_66#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0547

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MII, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 600 Capital Way, Jacksonville, Illinois 62650 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the Trademark LUNDIA and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration 558,662.

WHEREAS, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto The Huck Group, Inc. a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 4501 Tamiami Trail, Suite 214, Naples Beach, FL 34103 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all of its right, title, interest and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the aforementioned Trademark.

WHEREAS, the parties are now desirous of ratifying and confirming said sale, assignment and transfer of all right, title, interest, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and sets over to Assignee, nunc pro tunc as of January 11, 2008, the entire right, title and interest, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

MII, Inc.			
By:	Elvin G. Schmidt President		
Date:	4/22/10		

9296782_v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0548

Schedule

Trademark	Registration No.
LUNDIA	558,662

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/26/2010 REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0549